700499208

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The training of control in grandy (100)	Name: Department of the Navy, Office of Counsel
Lockheed Martin Corporation	Internal Address: AIR-11.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 3/21/2011  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET Building 2272, Suite 257  City: Patuxent River State: MD Country: USA Zip: 20670-1547  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: AIR-11.0	7. Total (ee (57 OF)( 1.21(11) & 5.41) \ \psi
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 47123 Buse Road, Unit MOFFET	Enclosed
Building 2272, Suite 257	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 20670-1547	·
Phone Number: 301-342-9568	D
Docket Number: N00019-02-C-3002	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mark.d.kelly@navy.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: (MMM)/MM	1/11/12
Signature	Dette
Mark D. Kelly  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT** REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0067

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company P.O. Box 748 Fort Worth, TX 76101

LOCKHEED MARTIN

21 March 2011 10-PATENT-2011-000045 KMT:pct

Subject:

Contract N00019-02-C-3002

Confirmatory Instrument for Invention Entitled:

"Nutplate Tester" Formerly "Pneumatic CB602 Click Bond Tester Holder"

To:

Naval Air Systems Command, Joint Strike Fighter Program Office

Office of the Counsel/AIR 11.0

Building 2272, Suite 257 NAVAIRSYSCOMHQ

47123 Buse Road, Unit Moffet Patuxent River, MD 20670-1547

Attention:

IP Attorney

Via:

DCMA/LM Aero-Attn: Julie McCoy, AJBB-MZ 4250

Enclosure:

(A) Copy of Patent Application

Serial No. 11/146,842, Filed June 7, 2005

Inventor(s): Jeff L. Ware

LM Aeronautics Docket No. TA-001188

- Forwarded herewith is a copy of the patent application referenced above, as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention'under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 (June 1989) included in the above Contract Number with the United States Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause.
- 2. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent.
- Questions concerning this issue may be directed to the undersigned at (817) 935-5505. 3.

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company

Keizra M. Tyson, Contracts Negotiator Asc

Contracts Management

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013**